Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution recognizing **Patricia Sanchez** upon her retirement from County of Monterey after forty-one years of public service

WHEREAS, Patricia Sanchez was hired by the Monterey County Health Department in February of 1978; and

WHEREAS, at the beginning of her career, **Patricia Sanchez** supported the sexually transmitted diseases and latent tuberculosis infection clinics and later assisted nurses with immunizations and home visits to improve the health of newborns; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Sanchez's empathy for young mothers led her to the Monterey County Adolescents Caring for Themselves Program, which was Monterey County's first program for teen mothers, and the Monterey County's new Cal-Learn program in 1995; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Sanchez responded as a Disaster Service Worker after the 1989 earthquake and the 1995 floods, supported numerous other public health programs over the years including programs serving those with chronic illnesses, communicable diseases, mental illness, and individuals living in poverty; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Sanchez's compassion for the homeless, empathy for non-English speakers, and commitment to community service was an inspiration to her clients and coworkers; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Sanchez's professional journey has led her on a path that touched the lives of many Monterey County residents; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, hereby expresses their appreciation to **Patricia Sanchez** upon her retirement from the County of Monterey after forty-one years of dedication during and public service.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2020 by the following vote, to wit:
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	iginal order of said	County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:	Vale	erie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	Cou	nty of Monterey, State of California.
	By_	
	•	Deputy